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Clearing Calendar Electricity Spot Market 
For the year 2024, the following clearing holidays are to be taken into account: 

Clearing holidays of CCPA in 2024 

Monday 1 January New Year 

Friday 29 March Good Friday 

Monday 1 April Easter Monday 

Wednesday 1 May National Holiday 

Thursday 9 May Ascension Day 

Monday 20 May Whit Monday 

Thursday 30 May Corpus Christi Day 

Thursday 15 August Assumption Day 

Friday 1 November All Saints Day 

Tuesday 24 December Christmas Eve 

Wednesday 25 December Christmas Day 

Thursday 26 December St. Stephens Day 

Tuesday 31 December New Years Eve 

In execution of the General Terms and Conditions of CCPA, the dates and periods for the 
period 1 January 2024 to 31 December 2024 are specified as follows: 

a) Settlement day is the banking day following a trading day, with the exception of trading days on
weekends and public holidays, for which settlement takes place on the second following banking
day.

b) Trading day is every day on which a power exchange transaction can be concluded with the
exchange operating company.

c) Delivery day is the day on which the physical fulfilment of the traded contracts in electrical energy
takes place.
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